## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NOVOMATIC Americas Announces Skyline Unlimited LLC as a Non-Exclusive Distributor in Select U.S. Jurisdictions

**Buffalo Grove, IL – March 10, 2025** – NOVOMATIC Americas Sales LLC is pleased to announce a new non-exclusive distribution agreement with **Skyline Unlimited LLC**, granting the company the rights to sell and lease NOVOMATIC products in **Georgia, West Virginia, Minnesota, and Wisconsin**, subject to all locally required licenses and permits.

This strategic partnership expands NOVOMATIC Americas' market reach, providing operators in these jurisdictions with increased access to NOVOMATIC's industry-leading gaming technology and innovative product portfolio.

Skyline Unlimited LLC is led by **Brittany Patete**, who serves as the company's primary contact. With a strong presence in the gaming sector, Skyline Unlimited LLC will support NOVOMATIC's commitment to delivering premium gaming solutions tailored to the needs of each market.

For more information on NOVOMATIC products available through Skyline Unlimited LLC, please contact **Brittany Patete** at britt.patete@skylineunlimited.net

## About NOVOMATIC Americas

Established in North America in 2012 NOVOMATIC Americas operates from Buffalo Grove, IL, as a subsidiary of NOVOMATIC AG Group, one of the world's largest gaming technology producers and operators, employing approximately 25,300 people globally. Founded by Professor Johann F. Graf in 1980, NOVOMATIC has subsidiaries in 50 countries, exports to 10 markets, and operates approximately 2,200 gaming facilities worldwide. The Group offers a comprehensive omni-channel portfolio, including land-based gaming, management systems, online/mobile gaming, sports betting, and cash management solutions.

For more information, visit: www.novomaticamericas.com.

## **Media Contact:**

## Kathleen McLaughlin

VP Marketing and Communications, North America NOVOMATIC, Americas <a href="mailto:kmclaughlin@novomaticamericas.com">kmclaughlin@novomaticamericas.com</a> 224-257-4462 x108 <a href="mailto:kmclaughlin@novomaticamericas.com">kmclaughlin@novomaticamericas.com</a>

TM